L13000031658

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	·
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	,	

Office Use Only



500245034975

02/28/13--01007--015 **125.00

SEGRETARY OF STATE

to the state of th

MAR 1 2013 T CLINE

COVER LETTER

· TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

Treasure Coast IT , LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all corres	condence concerning this matt	er to the following	ıg:			
Michae	l Roach					
		Name of Person				
Treasu	re Coast IT , L	_LC				
		Firm/Company				
6700 H	oulton Circle					
**************************************		Address				
Lake W	orth, FL 3346	57			7	~ 3
zsette@c	Cit omcast.net	y/State and Zip Co	de		SEGRE LLA	013 FEB
	E-mail address: (to be used to	for future annual re	port notification)		5≥	8 28
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call;			78 78 78 78 78 78 78	
Michael Ro	oach	_{at (} 561	312-23	384	FLOR	聚 版 00
Name	of Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telep	hone Number	© [7]	00
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:					
\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Fil Certified C (additional co	_	\$160.00 Fi Certificate Certified ((additional c	e of Stat Copy	tus &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registr Divisio Clifton	Courier Address ation Section on of Corporations Building executive Center C			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1-65

ARTICLE I - Name	e:			
The name of the Lim	ited Liability Com	pany is:		
Treasure Coast IT , LLC (Must	end with the words "Lim	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing address		of the principal office of the Limited L	iability Compan	y is:
Principal Office Ad	<u>dress:</u>	Mailing Address:		
6700 Houlton Circle		6700 Houlton Circle		
Lake Worth, FL 33467		Lake Worth, FL 33467		
(The Limited Liability Combusiness entity with an act The name and the Flo	pany cannot serve as its of ive Florida registration.)	egistered Office, & Registered Agent own Registered Agent. You must designate an indi s of the registered agent are: Name		and the second
6	700 Houlton Circle	The state of the s	5 -	
		street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Worth, Fl _{er} 33467		
_		City, State, and Zip		
liability company registered agent an all statutes relating	at the place design ad agree to act in th g to the proper and	t and to accept service of process for the nated in this certificate, I hereby accept is capacity. I further agree to comply volume to complete performance of my duties, and ion as registered agent as provided for	the appointment with the provision ad I am familiar v	as ns of vith

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGR	Michael Roach	
	6700 Houlton Circle	
	Lake Worth, FL 33467	
MGRM	Zara Roach	5.0 23
	6700 Houlton Circle	
	Lake Worth, FL 33467	李程 吊
		8 2 IAS
		တို့ 😤 🗒
		TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
		T _S
		SE SE
(Use attachment if necessary)	1 1	
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than effective date is listed, the date is to or 90 days after the date of filin	must be specific and cannot be mo	OPTIONAL) ore than five business of
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than effective date is listed, the date is	must be specific and cannot be mo	
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than effective date is listed, the date is to or 90 days after the date of filin	must be specific and cannot be mo	
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than effective date is listed, the date is to or 90 days after the date of filin REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be mo	ore than five business
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than effective date is listed, the date is to or 90 days after the date of filin REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a medical constitutes an affirmation of a management of a	must be specific and cannot be mo	a member. of this document tated herein are true.
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than effective date is listed, the date is to or 90 days after the date of filin REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a medical constitutes an affirmation of a management of a	ember or an authorized representative of n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution under the penalties of perjury that the facts sinformation submitted in a document to the E	a member. of this document tated herein are true.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)